

County Council Local Committee for Eden - 17 January 2018
Highways Devolved Capital Programme 2018/19
Appendix 3 -Draft Priority Assessed Footway Maintenance Schemes Programme

Road Number	Location	Division	Type of Work	Total Length (m)	Priority Assessed Score	Estimated Cost	Cumulative Estimated Costs	Comments
Various	Penrith Town Centre Various	Various Penrith	Aco Drain/Flag/Sett Repairs			£15,000	£15,000	
B6542	Appleby - Cut & Curl To Mill Hill Various Sections	Appleby	Inlay Resurfacing	174		£30,500	£45,500	
A685	South Road, Kirkby Stephen - No 2 To Potters Garage	Kirkby Stephen	Inlay Resurfacing	392		£61,000	£106,500	
U3528	Hutton Hill, Penrith - Opp No 24 To O/s Beaconside School	Penrith East	Inlay Resurfacing	90		£15,000	£121,500	
U3494	Raiselands Croft, Penrith No 10 - No 29	Penrith North	Inlay Resurfacing	208		£22,000	£143,500	
U3522	Burrowgate, Penrith - O/s Sands	Penrith North	Reconstruction	18		£7,000	£150,500	
U3514	Arthur Street, Penrith - No 30 To No 12	Penrith North	Inlay Resurfacing	153		£24,000	£174,500	
Proposed cut off point for 2018/19 delivery								
B6413	Lazonby opposite Fire Station	Penrith North	Inlay resurfacing	330		£43,500	£43,500	
U3512	Wordsworth Street, Penrith - No 75 To No 60	Penrith North	Inlay resurfacing	133		£19,500	£63,000	
U3512	Wordsworth Street, Penrith - Cedar Gable To No 38	Penrith North	Inlay resurfacing	196		£31,000	£94,000	
U3513	Lowther Street, Penrith - No 101 To Upper Sunnyside	Penrith North	Inlay Resurfacing	230		£33,500	£127,500	
U3513	Lowther Street, Penrith - Fernleigh To No 101	Penrith North	Inlay Resurfacing	153		£23,000	£150,500	
U3528	Hutton Hill, Penrith - O/s No 14 To O/s No 24	Penrith East	Inlay Resurfacing	93		£15,000	£165,500	